0FORM PTO-1595	(MODIFIED)
1-31-92 PE	
1/6	

03-30-2001

\mathcal{L}
PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
SHEET 1 OF 1

1-51-52	ZE			Y	SHEET 1 OF 1
To the Hone ☑ original d	orable Commissione locument(s) or □ co	er of py c, 101653;	384	cord the attached	
	conveying party(ies			nd address of receiving	party(ies):
Tetra	Technologies, Inc.	i Man dan inin dan ina ana ana ana ana ina	lame: ddress:	Tetra Investment Hold 639 Isbell Road, Suite Reno, Nevada 89509	
3/01/	01	03-01-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #	1	rrene, rrevada 6000	
☑Assi □ Sec □ Mer □ Cha □ Oth	of conveyance: ignment curity Interest rger ange of name er late: June 25, 1999		, -	,140	: Serial No(s). 75/ 384,973 75/ 385,086 76/ 012,248 75/ 373,302
	ondence name and of the attached doc	-		mber of registrations an ed: FIVE (5)	d applications
Name: Address:	Jo Katherine D'An Payne & D'Ambro 800 wilcrest, Suite Houston, Texas 7	sio, L.L.P. e 160	additional relationships and the desired control of the desired cont	e (\$40 per property + \$2 ecorded on same docum- losed arge to deposit account* eviously paid (see enclose orrespondence with payredit overpayment or chare- eficiency to deposit accorsubmission (earlier trans- ayment stamp enclosed)	nent):\$140.00 ned ment stamp) ge any unt*
			8. Deposit	account number:	
To the any at Jo Ka	therine D'Ambrosio of person Signing	Signature CERTIFICATE ndence is being deposited	OF MAILIN with the Un	ited States Postal Service I No. in an envelo	as first class mail,
Commission	er of Patents and Trace	demarks, Washington, D.C		Date	10/8/01
Name	of person mailing paper paforms\record.ass	Signature		Date	`

03/29/2001 JJALLAH2 00000004 75384973

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 100.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002256 FRAME: 0662



A MARINE MANA BENER ARAN DINI DANA BARBA MENER MENU DINI BARB

To the Honorable Commissioner of F ☑ original document(s) or ☐ copy of . 1	01504824 ord the attached			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Tetra Technologies, Inc.	5 S			
3. Nature of conveyance: U.S. Patent & TMOfc/T	M Mail Ropt Dt. #10 ademark Application(s):			
☐ Security Interest ☐ Merger ☐ Change of name ☐ Other	Application No(s). See attachment-Schedule A-\			
Execution date: June 25, 1999	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
Correspondence name and address concerning recordation of the attached document(s):	6. Total number of applications involved: ONE (1)			
Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Address: Payne & D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 800 Wilcrest, Suite 160 Houston, Texas 77042	7. Total fee (\$40 per property):\$40.00 ☑Enclosed □ Charge to deposit account* □Previously paid (see enclosed correspondence with payment stamp) □Credit overpayment or charge any deficiency to deposit account* □ Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed)			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Name of person Signing CERTI	FICATE OF MAILING eposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, in an envelope addressed to the			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washing Tameka Watt	9/5/00			
Name of person mailing paper Signat	Date			

Schedule A-1

Trademark	Registration No.	<u>Serial No.</u>	Current Listed Status
DENITE	1009140		renewed
B PLATE		75/384,973	allowed
T PLATE	-	75/385,086	allowed
TETRAPACE		76/012,248	pending
SPEEDBUMP		75/373,302	pending
ColOX		74/651,060	abandoned

TRADEMARK REEL: 002256 FRAME: 0664 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made on this 25th day of June, 1999, TETRA

Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal business address at 25025 IH-45

North, 6th Floor, The Woodlands, Texas 77380, (hereinafter "Assignor"), in favor of TETRA

Investment Holding Co., Inc., a Nevada corporation, having a principal business address at 639 Isbell

Road, Suite 390, Reno, Nevada 89509 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks

listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "Marks"), the federal registrations therefor, and the

goodwill developed through the use of the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights to the Marks and the

registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy

of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to

Assignee, the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations therefor as

identified on Schedule A and the goodwill of the business connected with the Trademarks, the same

to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Signed this 25th day of June, 1999.

TETRA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Bv:

Geoffrex M. Hertel

Executive Vice President

REEL: 002256 FRAME: 0665

Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	
Amphidrome TM CCIX TM CCIX TM	VVV #1.510.401 V.510.400	
ColoPACKS™ ColOX™	UK #1512421, 1512422	
ColOX®	S. Korea #405398 UK #1395786, 1395787	
DeepBed ^{тм}		
Denite®	US #1009140	
	S. Korea #405339	
	UK #1395845, 1395846	
FILTOPACKSTM		
Higgins Loop™	•	
HDS™ HDS®	TYT #120 100 < 120 500 F	
SAVAGEPLATE TM	UK #1395906, 1395907	
SAVAGEPLATE® "T" Block TM	S. Korea #405401	
"T" Block® TETRAPace™ "U" Block™ Weir Block™	S. Korea #405400	
Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
م م م م م م م م م م م م م م م م م م م		
SPEED BUMP™	75/327302	10/14/97
B PLATE™	75/384973	11/5/97
T PLATETM F	75/385086	11/5/97

TRADEMARK REEL: 002256 FRAME: 0666

Payne & D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. Attorneys at Law

800 Wilcrest, Suite 160 Houston, Texas 77027-3008

Alton W. Payne Ph.D. Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio

Of Counsel Delmar L. Sroufe (RET.) David McEwing Intellectual Property Law Office (713) 840-8008 Fax (713) 840-8088 EMAIL jokat@seine.com

February 28, 2001



Box Recordation of Assignment Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks: 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 03-01-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #10

RE: Trademark Recordations.

Dear Commissioner,

Enclosed are the following documents to be filed in the USPTO.

- New Recordation Cover sheet for transfer from Tetra Technologies, Inc. to Tetra Investment Holding Co., Inc.
- 2. Notice of Non-Recordation with old Recordation Cover sheet
- Assignment of mark

RECORDED: 03/01/2001

4. Check in the amount of \$140.00.

Please call our office if any additional fees are required or if you have any other questions.

Sincerely,

To Katherine D'Ambrosio Registration No. 35,671

TRADEMARK REEL: 002256 FRAME: 0667